

Vikash Institute of Technology, Bargarh

Barahaguda Canal Chowk, Bargarh, Odisha-768028 vit@orissavikash.com | Mob.: 7064413438 | www.vitbargarh.ac.in

Ref. No .: - VIT/2024/108



Date-01/11/2024

NOTICE

Implementation of online Attendance Management System

All the Students of MBA/B.Tech & Int. M.Sc. are hereby informed that, as per the BPUT Notification on dated 23rd Oct. 2024, the University had already implemented the online Attendance Management System (AMS) for this session 2024-25.

All are hereby instructed to take it seriously and to attend all the classes. Without having the requisite attendance, students will not be eligible to appear the semester examination.

Principal

Vikash Institute of Technology, Bargarh

PRINCIPAL
Vikash Institute of Technology
Bargarh, Odisha

Enclosure: BPUT AMS Notification

Copy to: - Hon'ble CAO, Principal VP, HODs, Academic coordinator, Exam Cell I/Cs, Faculty members, , All Notice Boards, Guard File.



BIJU PATNAIK UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, ODISHA ROURKELA

No. BPUT/ IV/ Exam / 2024 / 6705 Dated: 23.10.2024

NOTICE

REGARDING ATTENDANCE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

The University is ready to implement the Attendance Management System (AMS) in this academic session. In light of this, it is hereby informed to all the Directors / Principals of the Constituent and Affiliated Colleges that the student Attendance Management System (AMS) is available in the University official Website (www.bput.ac.in). Therefore, all are requested to verify the credential of their college in the **E - Attendance Login** by the help of User Manual of the AMS and record their attendances.

Director, Examinations

Memo No. 6706 Dated: 23:10.2024

Copy to:

- i. All Director / Principal of Constituent and Affiliated Colleges for information and necessary action.
- ii. The Dy. Director Examination(s) / Junior Executives, Examination / e-Examination Cell for information.
- iii. The Registrar, BPUT / Director CD, BPUT for kind information.
- iv. OSD to VC for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, BPUT
- v. Web Notice.

Director, Examinations